1. Phase bus:  Copper cable bus type sized in accordance with the National Electric Code or tin plated copper, with a maximum current

density not to exceed one thousand (1,000) amperes per square inch of bus cross sectional area.  Brace bussing for twenty two thousand
(22,000) RMS amperes, minimum, short circuit duty.

2. Neutral bus:  Full size, copper with lugs for connection of neutral conductors.
3. Ground bus:  Half size, copper, with lugs for connection of ground conductors.
4. Spacing:  Maintain code separation between phases and between phase and ground.